Wisconsin law.
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53 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — SECURITIES DFI-Sec 26.01

Chapter DFI-Sec 26
FRAUDULENT AND DECEPTIVE PRACTICES

DFI-Sec26.01 Fraudulent, deceptive or manipulative acts or practices.

History: Emegency rulesovering general subject matter were adoptfetiie (e) Reasons for the solicitation of equity secunityders of the

July 1, 1972. Chapter SEC 26 wanumbered chapter DFI-Sec 26 under s. 13.9 i —offer
(2m) (b) 1., Stats., and corrections made ursdéB.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., Staleg- ?argetcompany to accept or reject such take or request

ister, December1996. No. 492 for invitation for tenders;
() Where the solicitation materials are toused published
DFI-Sec 26.01 Fraudulent, deceptive or manipula - OF Sent by persons other than thgéircompanya description of

anyarrangement or understanding which the persons making the
esolicitation have with the tayet companyits management or the
offeror;

tive acts or practices. The following practices or actre
deemedo be “fraudulent, deceptive or manipulative” within th

meaning of s. 552.09 Stats., without limiting the divisioa (@) The identification of any person aiass of persons

authoritythereunder: . " .
o ) ) _employed retainedor to be compensated by the person filing this
(1) The publication, use of or sending to the equity securitytatemenbr by any person on their behalf, to make solicitations
holdersof the taget company solicitation materials to be used to equity security holders of the get company taccept or reject
connectionwith a take—over dér by persons other than thethe take—over der and a brief description of the terms of the
offeror if, before such solicitation materials are used, published @nploymentyetainer or arrangement for compensation; and
sent,the persons intending to use, publish or send them fail to file (h) Where the person filing this statement is thgeicom
with the division a statement disclosing the following informapany,information as to all transactionstime class of equity secu
tion: rities of the taget company to which this statement relates which

(a) The name antusiness address of the person filing thivéreeffected during the 60 days immediately precedent to the fil
ing of this statement by the ¢gat company and its subsidiaries and

statement; their principal oficers, directors and filiated persons
offi(cbe)' Name of the tgret company and the addregsts principal (2) Thisrule does not apply to a person, other than tlyetar

) ) ) __ companywho makes no written solicitations other than those for
(c) Title of theclass of the equity security to which the solicitawhich copies have been filed by other persons pursuant to s.
tion materials relate; 552.07 Stats.

ificati — i e History: Cr. Registey October 1972, No. 202eff. 11-1-72; correction in (1) (9)
(d) Identification of the take—overfef to which the solicita madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5., StaRegister Decembar1992. No. 444ef.

tion material relates; 1-1-93.
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